Adsorption dryer
PDAD
7PDAD_09-100a_en
Repair
instructions (en)
2 / 56 Festo 7PDAD_09-100a_en
Imprint
Version:

PDAD-73 552174
PDAD-100 552175
A complete overview of features, accessories, type codes,
technical data and dimensions of the adsorption dryer
PDAD can be found in the product catalogue or on the
Festo website (www.Festo.com).
Note
The PDAD-100 is equipped with four drying agent cartridges and is twice the depth of the other models.
11 / 56Festo 7PDAD_09-100a_en
2.4	 Overview of variants and mounting directions
This diagram provides an overview of the mounting directions.
Orientation:
O	 =	 Top
U	 =	 Bottom
R	 =	 Right
L	 =	 Left
V	 =	 Front
H	 =	 Rear
Type	 =	 Product designation (name
plate)
12 / 56 Festo 7PDAD_09-100a_en
3	 Component overview
3.1	 PDAD-09, PDAD-13, PDAD-22 and PDAD-51
This diagram is intended only to provide an overview of the individual components. To order spare and wearing parts, please use the
online spare parts catalogue on the Festo website (spareparts.Festo.com).
30
34
27
33
26
32
7 8 9 1011 12 13
14
281
2
3
16
15
17
4
5
6
29
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
35
37
36
38
16
31
25
20
21
38
13 / 56Festo 7PDAD_09-100a_en
Item Designation Type Note
1 Micro-filter cartridge
2 Micro filter
3 Tubing Not available as a spare part.
4 Self-tapping screw Tightening torque 1 Nm / Not available as a spare part.
5 Screw Tightening torque 1 Nm / Not available as a spare part.
6 Cover Not available as a spare part.
7 Hollow bolt Tightening torque 15 Nm / Not available as a spare part.
8 Module connector
9 O-ring DIN 3771-29×3-N-NBR75
10 Flat seal